TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM561422

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank		02/07/2020	National Banking Association: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Champion Optical Network Engineering, LLC	
Street Address:	7575 East Pleasant Valley Road	
City:	Independence	
State/Country:	e/Country: OHIO	
Postal Code: 44131		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5210990	THE CHAMPION OF OPEN NETWORKING		
Registration Number: 3712397		CHAMPION ONE		
Registration Number:	2004294	CHAMPION COMPUTER TECHNOLOGIES		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155911000

Email: TrademarksSF@winston.com

Laura M. Franco, Winston & Strawn LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Franco			
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Franco/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2020			

Total Attachments: 2

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks from Huntington to Champion Optical#page1.tif

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks from Huntington to Champion

TRADEMARK REEL: 006860 FRAME: 0959

Optical#page2.tif	
-------------------	--

TRADEMARK REEL: 006860 FRAME: 0960

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of February 7, 2020, by, The Huntington National Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), for the benefit of Champion Optical Network Engineering, LLC (the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, the Debtor, certain other Obligors (as defined therein) and the Secured Party, entered into that certain Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of March 17, 2017 (as at any time prior to the date hereof amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement") whereby Debtor granted a security interest in and continuing lien on the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A (the "Trademark Collateral") for the benefit of the Secured Party;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office (the "USPTO") a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at Reel 006017, Frame 0764 and recorded 03/23/2017; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has paid to the Secured Party all outstanding amounts owing under the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), and the other financing documents executed in connection therewith, and has requested that the Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration thereof and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party agrees as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. Effective as of date hereof, Secured Party hereby irrevocably and forever terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests in the Trademark Collateral granted by the Debtor under the Security Agreement or otherwise, and hereby assigns and transfers to Debtor, without recourse, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. Recordation of Release. The Secured Party understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Debtor with the USPTO.
- 3. Further Actions. Secured Party further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action reasonably necessary in any state, country or jurisdiction that the Debtor may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release, provided that all such documents are to be prepared by counsel for the Debtor and the cost and expense of such documents and actions shall be borne solely by the Debtor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed as an instrument under seal by its duly authorized officer as of the date hereof.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK,

As Administrative Agent

Name: Erik Skogsbakken

By:

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006860 FRAME: 0961

Exhibit A

1	IC	Tra	A	~ -	_	_	~1		
		ıra	а	ρr	n	a	rı	′ ς	

Reg. Number	Word Mark
5210990	THE CHAMPION OF OPEN NETWORKING
3712397	CHAMPION ONE
2004294	CHAMPION COMPUTER TECHNOLOGIES
	5210990 3712397

TRADEMARK REEL: 006860 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 02/10/2020